ETHOS LIMITED

KAMLA CENTRE, SCO 88-89, SECTOR 8-C

Chandigarh-160 009 INDIA Phone: +91 172 2548223/24/27, 2544378/79

Fax: +91 172 2548302

CIN – L52300HP2007PLC030800 PAN – AADCK2345N

Ref. no.: Ethos/Secretarial/2022-23/56

Dated: December 12, 2022

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra, Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: 543532 Trading symbol: ETHOSLTD

Subject : Intimation regarding sale of shares by Mr. Yashovardhan Saboo – Promoter and Dream Digital

Technology Private Limited, member of Promoter Group

Dear Sir/Ma'am

Greetings from Ethos.

This is to inform that Mr. Yashovardhan Saboo - Promoter of Ethos Limited ('the Company'), has sold 50,000 (Fifty thousand) equity shares at an average price of Rs. 1,022.94/- per share as at today i.e. 12th December, 2022 in the open market. As such, his current shareholding as on date in the Company has reduced from 0.86% to 0.64%.

This is to further inform that one of the Promoter Group Company, Dream Digital Technology Private Limited, has sold 62,885 (Sixty two thousand eight hundred and eighty five) equity shares of the Company at an average price of Rs. 1,016.28 per share on 9th December, 2022 in the open market. As such, its current shareholding as on date in the Company has reduced from 0.27% to 0.00%.

The change in the shareholdings of aforesaid Promoter and Promoters Group shall also be reported in the shareholding pattern to be filed by the Company under regulation 31 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 for the quarter ending on 31st December, 2022.

Form C pursuant to Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 duly signed by Mr. Yashovardhan Saboo and Dream Digital Technology Private Limited, are attached for your reference and records.

We would request you to please take the same in your records and oblige.

Thanking you

Yours truly
For **Ethos Limited**

Anil Kumar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership no. F8023

Encl.: as above

FORM C

Format for Continual Disclosure by all Directors/KMP/Designated Person/Promoter Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2)]

Name of the Company	Test 11 11 1					[Negulation	1 / (2) read with	i Regulation	16(2)]							
	Ethos Limited															
SIN of the company	INE04TZ01018															
		Details	of change in	holding of Securitie	es of Promoter	r. Employee o	r Director of a	isted comp	any and atha							
Name, PAN No., CIN/DIN, & address of Promoter/ Employee / Director with contact nos.		prior to acquisition/disposal		holding of Securities of Promotei Securities acquired/ disposed		% of shareholding		Date of allotment advice/acquisition of shares/sale of shares		Date of intimation to company	ns as mentioned in Regul Mode of acquisition/disposal (on market /pu blic rights/	lation 6(2). Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract Futures or Options etc)				, Exchange on which the trade was executed
		Type of	No.	Type of	No.	Pre	Post	From	То		preferential offer / off market / Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.	Buy		Sell		
		security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)		security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)		transaction	transaction					Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)		Number of units (contracts * lot	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	-				
ISHOVARDHAN SABOO IN - ADYPS5461Q IDRESS - House no. 1, Sector Chandigarh 160009 INTACT NO 0172- 48223/24	PROMOTER	EQUITY SHARES	2,00,138	EQUITY SHARES	50,000	0.86	0.64	Decembe		December 12, 2022	On market sale	Not applicable			National Stock Exchange of India	

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Signature : ______Name : YASHOVARDHAN SABOR

Designation : PROMOTER
Date : December 12, 2022

Place : Chandigarh

FORM C

Format for Continual Disclosure by all Directors/KMP/Designated Person/Promoter
Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015
[Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2)]

Name of the Company	Ethos Limited															
ISIN of the company	INE04TZ01018															
		Details	of change in	holding of Securitie	s of Promote	r. Employee or	Director of a l	isted comp	any and other	r cuch porce	ns as montioned in Dean	l-1' c(a)				
Name, PAN No., CIN/DIN, & address of Promoter/ Employee / Director with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoters/ KMP / Directors/ immediate relatives/ others etc.)	prior to acquisition/disposal		holding of Securities of Promoter Securities acquired/ disposed		% of shareholding		Date of allotment advice/acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify		Date of intimation to	ns as mentioned in Regul Mode of acquisition/disposal (on market /pu blic rights/	llation 6(2). Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)				Exchange on which the trade was executed
		Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants,	No.	Type of	No.	Pre	Post	From	То		preferential offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer,ESOPs etc.		Buy	Sell		
				security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants,			transaction					Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Value	Number of units (contracts	
1	2	Convertible Debentures etc.)	4	Convertible Debentures etc.)	-								localzej		lot	
DREAM DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY		3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17
PRIVATE LIMITED PAN - AADCD7870P DIN - 00012232 ADDRESS - S.C. O. 88-89, SECTOR 8-C, MADHYA MARG, CHANDIGARH 160 009	PROMOTER GROUP	EQUITY SHARES	62,885	EQUITY SHARES	62,885	0.27	0			December 1 2. 2022			Not app	National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
CONTACT NO 0172 2548223/24 Note: "Securities" shall have th																

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

For DREAM DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY (P) LTD.

Signature :

Name : DREAM DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE LIMITED

Designation : Member of PROMOTER GROUP

Date: December 12, 2022 Place: Chandigarh